
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-2064

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Resilient Environment - Natural Resources Division

On agenda: Final action:12/8/2020 12/8/2020

Title: A. MOTION TO APPROVE First Amendment to Florida Department of Environmental Protection
(FDEP) Agreement No. 19BO1 for cost-sharing of the Segment II Shore Protection Project, providing
for $81,113 in 2018-2019 legislative appropriations and for a no-cost, 12-month extension in grant
period from October 2, 2020 through October 1, 2021, and authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to
execute same. (Commission District 4)

ACTION:  (T-10:32 AM)  Approved.

VOTE:  9-0.  Commissioner Rich voted in the affirmative telephonically.

B. MOTION TO APPROVE Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) Agreement No.
21BO1 for cost-sharing of the Segment II Shore Protection Project Mitigation Reef, providing for
$1,259,960 in 2020-2021 legislative appropriations, and authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute
same. (Commission District 4)

ACTION:  (T-10:32 AM)  Approved.

VOTE:  9-0.  Commissioner Rich voted in the affirmative telephonically.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - 19BO1 Agreement Summary, 2. Exhibit 2 - First Amendment 19BO1, 3. Exhibit 3 -
21BO1 Agreement Summary, 4. Exhibit 4 - 21BO1 Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

