
  
  

    

   

   
   

            
  

   
   

      
 

     
   

      
   

  

   
                      

                       
   

   

   

 

   
               
                           

  

          
  

  

      
       
          

  

       
   
       
       

   
 

   

           
       
       
       

         
 

    

   

  

   

    

  
   

  

         

            

   

         

   
          

              
       

 

  
 

  

    

  

   

  
   

    
     

  
   

  
 

0 ~RD 
COUNTY ·--••i••·•·• 

~ □ □ □ I 

□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ - -

□ □ - -

□ 
□ - -
□ 

~ □ 
--- □ □ 

□ □ -

~ □ □ □ □ 

□ 
□ 
□ 
~ 

~ □ - □ 
□ □ - □ 

-

-

-

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

AGREEMENT SUMMARY EXHIBIT 3 

1. Other Contracting Party: 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
2. Proposed Action: 

New Contract Amendment, Number Renewal Extension 

3.  Document Type (select one): 

Grant Agreement 
4. Purpose/Description: 

Provides funding for the construction and post-construction monitoring of the Segment II Shore Protection Project mitigation reef. 
5.  Special Provisions (select if applicable): 

Living Wage Program 

Workforce Investment Pilot Program 

Federal DBE/ACDBE program 

CBE Program 

SBE Sheltered Market Program 

M/WBE Program 

In-Kind Match Required: $ or % 

Cash Match Required: $ or % 

6.a.  Effective Dates (for new agreements only): 6.b.  Effective Dates (amendments only): 

Start : July 1, 2020 

End: December 31, 2023 

No Change 

End date has changed from to . 

Term has from to . 

7.  Contract Administrator: 

Name: Samantha Danchuk 
Phone: 954-519-1295 

8.  Contract Type: 

Cost reimbursement Open-end 

Firm fixed price Time and materials 

Performance-based Other 

9.a.  Contract Value (new contracts) 

Actual Estimated 

Base amount $1,259,960 
Reimbursables 

Optional Services 

Total contract value $1,259,960 

9.b. Contract Value (amendments only) 

No change Actual Estimated 

Original approved contract value 

Approved previous adjustments 

Value of this action 

Amended total contract value 

10.  Payment Method 11.  Payment Terms 

Upon satisfactory completion of eligible deliverables Lump Sum Payment 

Milestone or Progress-Based 

Scheduled or Time-Based 

Other Deliverable 
12.  Cost Adjustment 

Not Applicable 

CPI or other Index 

Fixed Percentage - % 

Fixed Amount - $ 

Actual Cost 

Other: 

13.  Equity Program Participation Summary 

a.  County established M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, DBE or ACDBE participation goal for this action or project: NA% 
b. Contractor-committed M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, DBE or ACDBE participation goal planned for this action or project: NA% 
c. M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, DBE or ACDBE participation to date: NA% 
14.  Renewal or Extension Terms: 

AT THE DISCRETION OF THE FDEP 
15.  Termination and Cancellation Provisions 

For Cause: IN THE EVENT OF FAILURE TO FULFILL ANY OBLIGATIONS 

UNDER THIS AGREEMENT 

For Convenience: AGREEMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A TERMINATION FOR 

CONVENIENCE CLAUSE IN FAVOR OF THE COUNTY. FDEP WILL NOT 
PAY FOR WORK PERFORMED 30 DAYS OR MORE AFTER TERMINATION 

16.  Deliverables, milestones or scope of this action: Deliverables described in Attachment A, Work Plan 
17.  List terms, considerations or deviations from standard county form. This agreement imposes a limitation on FDEP’s liability under the 

agreement to no greater than the sum of unpaid compensation from 
FDEP but not to exceed a maximum of $100,000. Venue for any 
disputes is in Second Judicial Circuit of Florida. 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Exhibit 3 - 21BO1 Agreement Summary.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

